
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

19 

32 

07 

35 

27 

44 

131 

18 

6 

78 

17 

13 

57 

99 

91 

65 

75 

60 

43 

3 

15 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Max Koff 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Max Grau 

Colin Kaminsky 

Josh Tavel 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

R Mark Carter 

Peter Jankovskis 

Reid Johnson 

Jim Gray 

Steven Rehkemper 

Bob Kaminsky 

Bernie Grogan 

Justin Elder 

Robert Lojkovic 

Connor Sanda 

Tim Gray 

Greg Eick 

Jason Kubasak 

Rick Bartuska 

Hometown 

Mattawan MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Port Byron IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Franklin MI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Hamel MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Newtown Square PA 

Lakeville MN 

Winnetka IL 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Trout Valley IL 

Barrington IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

232202 

436545 

349177 

463622 

137036-4 

465978 

352618 

298753 

337818 

242765 

311752 

222447 

137036-1 

459478 

259510 

322887_1 

215450_4 

253560 

519885 

473196 

314816_1 

Region 

DET 

CSCC 

NEO 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.912 

1:16.816 

1:17.318 

1:17.157 

1:16.769 

1:17.514 

1:17.903 

1:17.744 

1:18.068 

1:18.191 

1:18.057 

1:18.510 

1:17.310 

1:18.121 

1:17.904 

1:19.802 

1:19.298 

1:18.955 

1:19.267 

1:18.164 

1:20.626 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 B 

SRG Autosport\Dirty Dactyl Rac 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport\Grau Motorspor 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inves 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

REHCO 

Elite Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

SRG Autosport 

Mako Networks 

M/K Industries  Mundelein 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duragion 12:53.694 

Race shortened due to on-track incident; 

Remove Car #68 Brian Andrews - He was not a participant at this event. 

Printed: 7/3/2018 1:13:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.588 

Avg. Speed 

90.734 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.769 

Best Speed 

91.443 

Best Lap by 

27 - Colin Kaminsky 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G1 SRF3 

G1 R1 Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:48:30 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 13:45 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 1
Official revised 
7/3/18



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

19 
27 
07 
32 
35 
57 
15 
6 

131 
44 
78 
18 
91 
99 
17 
3 

65 
43 
60 
75 
13 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Colin Kaminsky 

S.Sandy Satullo III

Max Koff 

Max Grau 

Bob Kaminsky 

Rick Bartuska 

Peter Jankovskis 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Josh Tavel 

Reid Johnson 

R Mark Carter 

Justin Elder 

Bernie Grogan 

Jim Gray 

Jason Kubasak 

Robert Lojkovic 

Greg Eick 

Tim Gray 

Connor Sanda 

Steven Rehkemper 

Hometown 

Mattawan MI 

Homer Glen IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Port Byron IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Menomonee Falls WI

Franklin MI 

Hamel MN 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Newtown Square PA 

Minneapolis MN 

Trout Valley IL 

Winnetka IL 

White Bear Lake MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

Chicago IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

232202 

137036-4 

349177 

436545 

463622 

137036-1 

314816_1 

337818 

352618 

465978 

242765 

298753 

259510 

459478 

311752 

473196 

322887_1 

519885 

253560 

215450_4 

222447 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CSCC 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

19 

2 

Best Tm 

1:16.288 

1:16.199 

1:16.313 

1:16.474 

1:16.268 

1:16.937 

1:16.694 

1:16.871 

1:16.432 

1:17.048 

1:17.301 

1:17.260 

1:17.341 

1:17.433 

1:17.240 

1:18.385 

1:18.561 

1:18.432 

1:18.951 

1:19.110 

1:19.220 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 B 

DonateStuff.com 

SRG Autosport\Dirty Dactyl Rac 

Elite Autosport\Grau Motorspor 

M/K Industries  Mundelein 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inves 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

Mako Networks 

SRG Autosport 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Tro Manufacturing 

REHCO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 1:16.288 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 

Printed: 5/6/2018 10:52:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.193 

Avg. Speed 

91.266 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.199 

Best Speed 

92.127 

Best Lap by 

27 - Colin Kaminsky 

Posted 11:08 AM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G1 SRF3 

G1 R2 Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 9:59:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 09:55 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 1
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

22 
75 
27 
07 
96 
94 

142 
95 
72 
71 
09 
44 
31 
16 
62 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

Daniel Bender 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Brown 

Tyler Brown 

Jared Thomas 

Tom Sager 

Kyle Greenhill 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Borden 

Craig Anderson 

Leland Werner 

Paul Gilbert 

Richard Foegele 

Dan Goff 

Jonathan Cullis 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

North Vernon IN 

Naperville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Novi MI 

Greenfield WI 

Parkland FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Davenport IA 

Hillsborough NC 

Warrenville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

419155 

407876 

404862 

460133 

519013 

128908 

395683 

413544 

468473 

313293 

517504 

72708 

435913 

499934 

489345 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

COL 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

WNY 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:21.803 

1:21.857 

1:22.439 

1:22.391 

1:22.406 

1:22.303 

1:22.726 

1:23.097 

1:23.022 

1:23.851 

1:23.763 

1:23.825 

1:25.884 

1:24.393 

1:24.899 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport\Bravo Trail 

Adavanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Cus 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports\Custo 

TRP Motorsports/Simpson Racing 

Tech Trade Partners 

MOM-THANK HER!!/Advanced Autos 

Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

DC Racing/Auto Prep Club/Hoosi 

Werner Motorsports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Golden graphics and signs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race durtion 20:34.367 

Printed: 5/5/2018 3:20:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.350 

Avg. Speed 

85.307 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.803 

Best Speed 

85.816 

Best Lap by 

22 - Daniel Bender 

Posted: 3:24 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G2 SM 

G2 R1 Official 

Race started at 14:27:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 14:15 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 2
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

22 
27 
75 
94 
07 
96 
72 
95 
44 
71 
09 
31 
16 

142 

62 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

Name 

Daniel Bender 

Tom Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Sager 

Tyler Brown 

Jared Thomas 

Michael Borden 

Bruce Bannister 

Paul Gilbert 

Craig Anderson 

Leland Werner 

Richard Foegele 

Dan Goff 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jonathan Cullis 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Naperville IL 

Muskego WI 

North Vernon IN 

Greenfield WI 

Novi MI 

Davenport IA 

Parkland FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Hillsborough NC 

Warrenville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Mundelein IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

419155 

404862 

407876 

128908 

460133 

519013 

468473 

413544 

72708 

313293 

517504 

435913 

499934 

395683 

489345 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

COL 

Milw 

DET 

GtRv 

BVR 

CHI 

WNY 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

17 

Best Tm 

1:21.502 

1:21.744 

1:21.980 

1:21.950 

1:21.711 

1:22.205 

1:22.205 

1:22.703 

1:22.939 

1:22.940 

1:23.173 

1:24.796 

1:23.902 

1:23.254 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport\Bravo Trail 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Cus 

Adavanced Autosports 

Tech Trade Partners 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports\Custo 

TRP Motorsports/Simpson Racing 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

DC Racing/Auto Prep Club/Hoosi 

Werner Motorsports 

Golden graphics and signs 

MOM-THANK HER!!/Advanced Autos 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 32:51.235 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 

Printed: 5/6/2018 11:35:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.120 

Avg. Speed 

85.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.502 

Best Speed 

86.133 

Best Lap by 

22 - Daniel Bender 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G2 SM 

G2 R2 Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:46:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 10:30 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 2
Official @11:53 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

01 
35 
27 
4 

71 
31 
15 
5 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FE 

FE2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Rhett Barkau 

Max Grau 

Dean Oppermann 

James Dziewior 

Jeff Beck 

Elliott Sohn 

Alex Conger 

Becker Reardon 

Hometown 

Freeport Il 

Port Byron IL 

Plainfield IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Ingleside IL 

Iowa City IA 

Hammond IN 

North Liberty IN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen 

Member_ID 

515020 

463622 

128453 

309346 

131861 

513912 

508018 

484371 

Region 

BVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

INR 

SBR 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

14 

Best Tm 

1:08.949 

1:08.894 

1:09.747 

1:09.729 

1:10.090 

1:11.419 

1:11.472 

1:09.286 

Sponsor 

Barkau Automotive 

Elite Autosport 

Powder Coating Specialists/One 

One Formula Racing/JBR  Inc. 

UIowa Institute for Vision Res 

Accent Coatings 

Actuate Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:46.352 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 
New Track Record (1:08.894) for FE2 by Max Grau. 

Printed: 5/6/2018 1:53:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.447 

Avg. Speed 

91.250 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.894 

Best Speed 

101.896 

Best Lap by 

35 - Max Grau 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G3A FE, FE2 

G3A R2 Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:02:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 13:00 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 3A
Official @14:07



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

01 
35 
5 

27 
31 
15 
4 

71 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE2 

FE 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

Name 

Rhett Barkau 

Max Grau 

Becker Reardon 

Dean Oppermann 

Elliott Sohn 

Alex Conger 

James Dziewior 

Jeff Beck 

Hometown 

Freeport Il 

Port Byron IL 

North Liberty IN 

Plainfield IL 

Iowa City IA 

Hammond IN 

Hinsdale IL 

Ingleside IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Member_ID 

515020 

463622 

484371 

128453 

513912 

508018 

309346 

131861 

Region 

BVR 

GtRv 

SBR 

CHI 

Iowa 

INR 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

Best Tm 

1:09.246 

1:09.301 

1:09.475 

1:10.759 

1:11.033 

1:11.146 

1:09.922 

1:10.701 

Sponsor 

Barkau Automotive 

Elite Autosport 

Actuate Law 

UIowa Institute for Vision Res 

Accent Coatings 

Powder Coating Specialists/One 

One Formula Racing/JBR  Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:58.389 
New Track Record (1:09.246) for FE2 by Rhett Barkau. 

Printed: 5/5/2018 4:27:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.470 

Avg. Speed 

100.414 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.246 

Best Speed 

101.378 

Best Lap by 

01 - Rhett Barkau 

Posted: 4:35 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G3A FE, FE2 

G3A R1 Official 

Race started at 15:37:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 15:15 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 3A
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 
09 
08 
83 
96 
47 
0 
7 

3 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FC 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Miller 

J.R. Smart 

Nicho Vardis 

Greg Gyann 

Brian Tomasi 

John Gyann 

Jeff Miller 

Jim Victor 

Pat Witherspoon 

Hometown 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Madison WI 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Willowbrook IL 

Elgin IL 

Darien IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Davenport IA 

Omaha NE 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Swift 014a 

JDR F1000 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF06 

Stohr WF1 

Lola WynnFurst 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Beasley Ralt 

Member_ID 

226307 

295306 

423379 

478244 

504771 

336222 

11153 

164580 

1397841 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

NEB 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

11 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:04.804 

1:05.911 

1:07.348 

1:07.452 

1:08.851 

1:07.732 

1:12.408 

1:09.725 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hanna 

Hoosier Tire/JDR/Vardis Motors 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor Internat 

Gycor international 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Morgan Stanley 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 21:08.403 

Printed: 5/5/2018 3:54:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.436 

Avg. Speed 

105.156 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.804 

Best Speed 

108.327 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

Posted: 3:57 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G3 FA,FB,FC,FM,P1,P2,FE,FE2 

G3R1 Official 

Race started at 14:59:58 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 14:45 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 3
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 
08 
83 

7 
0 

47 

09 
96 

3 

Class 

P1 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FC 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Nicho Vardis 

Greg Gyann 

Jim Victor 

Jeff Miller 

John Gyann 

J.R. Smart 

Brian Tomasi 

Pat Witherspoon 

Hometown 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Willowbrook IL 

Davenport IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Darien IL 

Madison WI 

Elgin IL 

Omaha NE 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

JDR F1000 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Lola WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 014a 

Van Diemen RF06 

Beasley Ralt 

Member_ID 

226307 

423379 

478244 

164580 

11153 

336222 

295306 

504771 

1397841 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

NEB 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

12 

Best Tm 

1:05.514 

1:06.908 

1:06.944 

1:08.968 

1:10.767 

1:07.124 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire/JDR/Vardis Motors 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor Internat 

Morgan Stanley 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Gycor international 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hanna 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

Race duration 26:58.266 

CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 

New Track Record (1:06.944) for P2 by Greg Gyann. 

Revised 5/10 to remove FA #14 (Bleke) - was not on track during the event 

Printed: 5/10/2018 10:01:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.290 

Avg. Speed 

104.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.514 

Best Speed 

107.153 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

 

 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G3 FA,FB,FC,FM,P1,P2,FE,FE2 

G3R2 Official-revised 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:29:56 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 11:25 

 Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

 Race 2 Group 3

Official revised 

5/10/18



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

63 
47 
48 

171 
55 
72 
04 
15 
81 
74 
35 
66 
65 
84 
89 

Class 
EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

6 

7 

3 

1 

1 

4 

Name 

Joe Moser 

David Bednarz 

Michael Sturm 

David Brown 

James Simaras 

Michael Froh 

Mark Brakke 

Greg Gauper 

Ron Olsen 

Mike Gnadt 

Michael Hart 

Rich Olsen 

Brad Lewis 

Fritz Wilke 

Jon Brakke 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grafton WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Lisbon WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Coon Rapids MN 

Hubertus WI 

Barrington IL 

Kiel WI 

Mundelein IL 

Barrington IL 

St. Louis MO 

Chelsea MI 

Fargo ND 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX-7 

MG Midget 

Turner 1500 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 1200 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

274665 

342032 

50317 

494024 

191391 

31131 

25067 

100638 

262137 

169912_1 

446990 

385858 

203677 

211911 

71950 

Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

DET 

LOL 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

2 

Best Tm 

1:15.771 

1:19.010 

1:21.041 

1:21.433 

1:21.755 

1:21.339 

1:21.990 

1:22.868 

1:23.185 

1:22.746 

1:25.597 

1:26.114 

1:26.165 

1:30.350 

1:16.498 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Maszk Motorsports 

Mazda / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorspo 

Barrington Performance 

Deerfield Engineering 

Olsen Engineering 

Tuna Safe 

Mobil 1/Ford Performance/Capal 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:32.059 

Printed: 5/5/2018 4:59:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.882 

Avg. Speed 

91.164 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.771 

Best Speed 

92.648 

Best Lap by 

63 - Joe Moser 

Posted 5:07 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G4 EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec 

G4 R1 Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:12:06 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 15:45 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 4
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

63 
47 
48 
72 
04 
15 
81 
66 
35 
74 
84 
89 
55 

171 
65 

Class 
EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

4 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Joe Moser 

David Bednarz 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Froh 

Mark Brakke 

Greg Gauper 

Ron Olsen 

Rich Olsen 

Michael Hart 

Mike Gnadt 

Fritz Wilke 

Jon Brakke 

James Simaras 

David Brown 

Brad Lewis 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Coon Rapids MN 

Hubertus WI 

Barrington IL 

Barrington IL 

Mundelein IL 

Kiel WI 

Chelsea MI 

Fargo ND 

Lisbon WI 

Downers Grove IL 

St. Louis MO 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 

Turner 1500 

MG Midget 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 1200 

Member_ID 

274665 

342032 

50317 

31131 

25067 

100638 

262137 

385858 

446990 

169912_1 

211911 

71950 

191391 

494024 

203677 

Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Laps 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:15.752 

1:19.439 

1:21.637 

1:21.281 

1:22.540 

1:23.238 

1:22.914 

1:21.662 

1:24.291 

1:23.464 

1:29.649 

1:16.786 

1:22.307 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Mazda / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorspo 

Barrington Performance 

Olsen Engineering 

Deerfield Engineering 

Mobil 1/Ford Performance/Capal 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Maszk Motorsports 

Tuna Safe 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration  30:50.606 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 

Printed: 5/6/2018 2:49:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

91.040 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.752 

Best Speed 

92.671 

Best Lap by 

63 - Joe Moser 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G4 EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec 

G4 R2 Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:46:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 13:45 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 4
Official @14:52



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

22 
8 

12 
2 

81 
65 
74 
64 

Class 
F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

Name 

James Weida 

Jeff Loughead 

Ron Whitston 

Zachary Whitston 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Michael Varacins 

Stuart Delaney 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Mount Prospect IL 

Burlington WI 

Plymouth MI 

San Francisco CA 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Citation XTC-41 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Caracal D-SB 

Maverick MV002 

Member_ID 

331314 

59992_1 

33931_1 

33931_4 

194240_1 

223366 

61294_1 

190339 

Region 

IND 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

SFR 

Laps 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

2 

Best Tm 

1:12.247 

1:21.011 

1:21.065 

1:21.102 

1:21.487 

1:19.436 

1:24.422 

1:21.504 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments/Formula X-1 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead  D 

Subway/Hoosier 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

J.A.B Racing/Noble Engines/Hoo 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

LRE / Noble 

Veskimo.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:54.544 
#64 no transponder detected; manually scored; timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 5/5/2018 5:28:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

95.126 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.247 

Best Speed 

97.167 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Posted: 5:38 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G5 F5,FV,FF,FST,CFF 

G5 R1 Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:43:54 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 16:15 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 5
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

22 
65 
8 

12 
81 
2 

74 
64 

Class 
F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

Name 

James Weida 

Michael Varacins 

Jeff Loughead 

Ron Whitston 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Zachary Whitston 

Stuart Delaney 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Burlington WI 

Darien IL 

Neenah WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Austin TX 

Plymouth MI 

San Francisco CA 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vortech CR04 

Protoform P2 

Citation XTC-41 

Protoform P2 

Caracal D-SB 

Maverick MV002 

Member_ID 

331314 

223366 

59992_1 

33931_1 

194240_1 

33931_4 

61294_1 

190339 

Region 

IND 

CHI 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

SFR 

Laps 

24 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

3 

Best Tm 

1:11.878 

1:19.296 

1:20.565 

1:20.068 

1:20.214 

1:20.830 

1:24.884 

1:16.393 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments/Formula X-1 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead  D 

Subway/Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing/Noble Engines/Hoo 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

LRE / Noble 

Veskimo.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 29:20.634 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 

Printed: 5/6/2018 3:37:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

95.693 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.878 

Best Speed 

97.665 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G5 F5,FV,FF,FST,CFF 

G5 R2 Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:33:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 14:30 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 5
Official @15:08



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 
49 
48 
61 
53 
26 
40 
35 
21 
12 
22 
75 
36 
58 
95 
9 

19 
71 
62 

47 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

7 

DNS 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Gregory Schermer 

Thomas Noble 

Thomas Herb 

Matthew O'Toole 

Ryan Upham 

David Palfenier 

Tom O'Toole 

John Elder 

James Berlin 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Voytek Burdzy 

James Ebben 

Lon Blaser 

Bruce Bannister 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Justin Elder 

Richard Dickey 

Jonathan Cullis 

Mark Boden 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 

Davenport IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Barrington IL 

Wilmette IL 

Batavia IL 

Hinkley IL 

Wilmette IL 

Bloomington MN 

Savage MN 

Northbrook IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Appleton WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Novi MI 

Brookfield WI 

Lakeville MN 

Columbus IN 

Mundelein IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Porsche 2008 Porsche 997 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

BMW M3 

BMW E46 M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E46 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911/997.2 S 

Member_ID 

405530 

426081 

419013 

403182 

468818 

513278 

361704 

468817 

266027 

479504 

461788 

407876 

276005 

369488 

413544 

148640_3 

259510 

77807 

489345 

266025_1 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Tex 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

12 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:16.936 

1:17.211 

1:17.882 

1:18.469 

1:19.165 

1:18.492 

1:18.648 

1:20.910 

1:21.521 

1:21.415 

1:21.461 

1:21.867 

1:21.805 

1:21.953 

1:23.731 

1:25.670 

1:20.693 

1:21.716 

1:25.325 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line 

Brainerd Performance Driving S 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Performance Eurowerks 

KRS/Ignoble/Hoosier/Mazda/OS G 

Fall-Line 

TRB Autosport 

Nextrev/Patience Metal Fab/Ede 

Advanced Autosports 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Haw 

K Point Brewing 

Advanced Autosports 

Closet Concepts/CTECH Mfg/Race 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones Gen 

Dickey Racing/Barking Rocks Wi 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:45.432 

Printed: 5/5/2018 6:12:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.744 

Avg. Speed 

90.186 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.936 

Best Speed 

91.245 

Best Lap by 

18 - Aaron Kaplan 

Posted 6:15 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G6 T2,T3,T4,STU,STL 

G6 R1 Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:13:14 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 16:45 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 6
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 
18 
49 
61 
48 
53 
40 
35 
12 
21 
36 
71 
58 
22 
95 
26 

19 
75 
62 
9 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Aaron Kaplan 

Gregory Schermer 

Thomas Herb 

Thomas Noble 

Matthew O'Toole 

David Palfenier 

Tom O'Toole 

James Berlin 

John Elder 

James Ebben 

Richard Dickey 

Lon Blaser 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Bruce Bannister 

Ryan Upham 

Justin Elder 

Voytek Burdzy 

Jonathan Cullis 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Evanston IL 

Davenport IA 

Barrington IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Wilmette IL 

Hinkley IL 

Wilmette IL 

Savage MN 

Bloomington MN 

Appleton WI 

Columbus IN 

Eau Claire WI 

Northbrook IL 

Novi MI 

Batavia IL 

Lakeville MN 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Brookfield WI 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911/997.2 S 

BMW M3 

Porsche 2008 Porsche 997 

BMW 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E46 M3 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E46 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

405530 

426081 

403182 

419013 

468818 

361704 

468817 

479504 

266027 

276005 

77807 

369488 

461788 

413544 

513278 

259510 

407876 

489345 

148640_3 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Tex 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

19 

Best Tm 

1:15.723 

1:15.822 

1:17.759 

1:18.224 

1:18.243 

1:18.402 

1:18.058 

1:19.943 

1:21.509 

1:21.294 

1:22.016 

1:22.118 

1:22.152 

1:21.615 

1:22.787 

1:17.907 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Brainerd Performance Driving S 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

KRS/Ignoble/Hoosier/Mazda/OS G 

Fall-Line 

Nextrev/Patience Metal Fab/Ede 

TRB Autosport 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Haw 

Dickey Racing/Barking Rocks Wi 

K Point Brewing 

Advanced Autosports 

Performance Eurowerks 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones Gen 

Advanced Autosports 

Closet Concepts/CTECH Mfg/Race 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 31:33.200 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 
New Track Record (1:18.058) for STL by David Palfenier. 
#40 penalized 2 overall positions per Chief Steward, out of line on the start (GCR 6.5.2.C) 

Printed: 5/6/2018 4:24:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.459 

Avg. Speed 

88.992 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.723 

Best Speed 

92.706 

Best Lap by 

47 - Mark Boden 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G6 T2,T3,T4,STU,STL 

G6 R2 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:18:22 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 15:15 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 6
Official @16:28



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 
18 
33 

161 
48 
04 
20 
16 
02 
75 
60 

46 
71 
65 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Paul Musschoot 

Travis Hill 

Thomas Herb 

Eugene Kraus 

Tim Kezman 

Matt Mylin 

Craig Anderson 

David Marshall 

Scott Sanda 

Tim Gray 

Mark Boden 

Jonathan Anderson 

Steve Kohli 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Marengo IL 

Nepean ON 

Barrington IL 

Lake Forest IL 

Franksville WI 

Roscoe IL 

Parkland FL 

plymouth wi 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Iowa City IA 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Porsche Carrera 

Ford mustang 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Accord 

Member_ID 

353465 

281155 

519333 

403182 

207587 

468072 

501342 

313293 

446416 

215450_1 

253560 

266025_1 

337802 

323652 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

3 

Best Tm 

1:09.382 

1:13.147 

1:13.237 

1:11.963 

1:12.531 

1:13.839 

1:13.616 

1:15.442 

1:16.788 

1:16.355 

1:17.173 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Rac 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Baroque Racing 

Fall Line Motorsports 

Anderson41 Motorsports / Twoth 

marshall masonry 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US  Inc 

Tropical Passage 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:17.843 

Printed: 5/5/2018 6:30:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.457 

Avg. Speed 

97.993 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.382 

Best Speed 

101.179 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

Posted 6:38 PM

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G7 AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G7 R1 Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:42:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2018 17:15 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 1 Group 7
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 
46 

161 
18 
33 
48 
16 
60 
75 

20 
04 
02 
71 
65 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Paul Musschoot 

Travis Hill 

Eugene Kraus 

Craig Anderson 

Tim Gray 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Mylin 

Tim Kezman 

David Marshall 

Jonathan Anderson 

Steve Kohli 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Marengo IL 

Nepean ON 

Lake Forest IL 

Parkland FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

Roscoe IL 

Franksville WI 

plymouth wi 

Carpentersville IL 

Iowa City IA 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Carrera 

Ford Mustang 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Accord 

Member_ID 

353465 

266025_1 

403182 

281155 

519333 

207587 

313293 

253560 

215450_1 

501342 

468072 

446416 

337802 

323652 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

21 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:09.160 

1:10.602 

1:11.411 

1:12.599 

1:13.006 

1:12.091 

1:15.737 

1:18.415 

1:15.980 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Tropical Passage 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Rac 

Baroque Racing 

Anderson41 Motorsports / Twoth 

Ryan Companies US  Inc 

Tro Manufacturing 

Fall Line Motorsports 

marshall masonry 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 28:31.051 
CenDiv TRO/C&P Worker $50 winners: N Prevenas, D Staples, H Jaffe, R Elliot 
New Track Record (1:10.602) for GT2 by Mark Boden. 

Printed: 5/6/2018 4:55:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor 

Race Director Beverly Heilicher 

Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors 

5-6 May 2018 Rockton IL MILW & BVR SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.273 

Avg. Speed 

98.466 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.160 

Best Speed 

101.504 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

SCCA May Majors @ BFR: 18-M-5395-S 

G7 AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

G7 R2 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 16:05:49 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2018 16:00 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee SCCA Regions
Cinco de Mayo +1 Majors

5-6 May 2018

Race 2 Group 7
Official @17:09
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